
 Official (Open) / Non-Sensitive  

 

    

 
Our Ref: JWPS/2024/001       19 December 2023 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 
USEFUL INFORMATION FOR PARENTS 2024 
 
To ensure that your child/ward gets the best out of his/her education at our school, we are 

pleased to share with you some useful information for 2024. 

 

1. First 2 Days of School 

 
Primary 1 students will report to school on Tuesday, 2 January 2024. Parents are allowed 
to accompany their child into school. 
 
All students will report to school on Wednesday, 3 January 2024. 
 
2. School Hours 2024 

 
All students are required to report to school by 7.30 am 
 

School 
Hours 

Recess Snack Break Dismissal Gate 

7.30am to 

1.30pm* 

P1, P2 : 9am -9.30am 
P3, P4 : 9:30am to 10am 
P5, P6 : 10am -10.30am 
 

12.00pm to 
12.05pm 
 
 

P1, P2: Basketball court  
 
Parents or caregivers allowed to 
enter basketball court via Gate 5 
and Polyclinic Gate. If it is raining, 
Gate 5 will be closed and Gate 4 
will be opened. 
 
P3, P4: Gate 2 
 
P5, P6: Polyclinic Gate 

7.30 am – Bell Rings and School Gates close 
* : P1 students are dismissed at 1:20pm 
 
2. School Terms and Holidays for 2024 

 School Terms  School Holidays 

Term 1 Tue 2 Jan to Fri 8 Mar Sat 9 Mar to Sun 17 Mar 

Term 2 Mon 18 Mar to Fri 24 May Sat 25 May to Sun 23 Jun 

Term 3 Mon 24 Jun to Fri 30 Aug Sat 31 Aug to Sun 8 Sep 

Term 4 Mon 9 Sep to Fri 15 Nov Sat 16 Nov to Tue 31 Dec 
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3. Public Holidays, Scheduled School Holidays and No-school days for 2024 

Date Public Holidays School holiday / no-school day  

1 Jan, Monday New Year’s Day  

10 Feb, Saturday 

11 Feb, Sunday 

Chinese New Year  

12 Feb, Monday Public holiday  

13 Feb, Tuesday  School holiday. School closed 

29 Mar, Friday Good Friday  

10 Apr, Wednesday Hari Raya Puasa  

1 May, Wednesday Labour Day  

22 May, Wednesday Vesak Day  

17 Jun, Monday Hari Raya Haji  

30 Jun, Sunday  Youth day 

1 Jul, Monday  School holiday 

9 Aug, Friday National Day  

13 Aug, Tuesday 

14 Aug, Wednesday 

 No school day for P1 to P5 - PSLE Oral 

(tentative) 

30 Aug, Friday  School holiday - Teacher’s Day 

13 Sep, Friday  No school day for P1 to P5 - PSLE LC 

(tentative) 

4 Oct, Friday  School holiday - Children’s Day 

14 Oct to 16 Oct, 

Monday to 

Wednesday 

 PSLE Marking (tentative) – selected levels 

may not be required to attend school 

31 Oct, Thursday Deepavali  

25 Dec, Wednesday Christmas Day  

 

Thank you.  
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Lim Chin Guan 
Vice Principal Admin 
 
This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.  


